o JLEKKE

Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

BEEFEEMLESH IV

LK-1910
LK-1920

PARTS LIST

29320108
No0.1243-06







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 017 i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y Y2 FZTHAIKELT
1. " X8 HoRSHA
1) "k B v MEDA—Y Ty LB L TSEEEE QAR EFRL E T,
TEARIL ZEEEUZ L 2SRLTIEZ W,
2) 01" e AR—JFO" X" OHRPESBVLUTIEEW,
2. HEMoBFR., @HERL. 01, 25%F50ER, BT (BfX—bL) &RLET,
3 HBED () . HESEBRLTVWATERTHAZ LaEELET,
4 ASAPR—VD — — — — — iz, BRTHICLEEHRLET,




CONTENTS
| &

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

....................................... 1
SHER - ShSRREGR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ...o\tutttiiitiiiieeaeiaaeaaeaeennnn, 3
i - SHEBRIGR
3.PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS . ........ooiiiiiieiiiiineeiainnnnnn... 5
MZ LT - v = a7 WREVEFK
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK~1920) . .......ovveriireeeinannnnenennnns. 7
hfzp%& (LK—1920)
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........ccoitiiitieiieiieeaeieeeennnnnns ..9
TR
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ....0oviiieieeiiiiiaenennn. e 11
71 5Bk
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..........oviiiiiiiaiiananienn. 12
D5 - KRFBFEGK
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13
D5 - R EK
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..\ttt e e et e 15
%4 BAR
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK—19A0SS,19A0HS) .. ... ....oovvnn. .. 17
kY aE% (LK—19A0SS, 19A0HSH)
11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK—19 AOHA,19A0SA) .........cooovn.... 19
Y & (LK—19A0HA, 19A0SAM)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ... ottt ettt et e e 21
e Bk
13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS .......cotitteineiiitiiieiiinanaaains 23
Y - @R — TVER
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ittt e e 24
AL TEEBR
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ...\ttt ittt et et eee e een 25
HIBR Y 7 2BR
16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS .......oootiiiiiei it 27
BIERY 7 A - REVERR
17.WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt e e e e e e e 29

BEACKRI



18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ... e e 31

8 LB R

19. TABLE COMPONEN TS ... i e e e e e e e e ettt e 33
L B 4R

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN TS .. .. i i et i e et iieaeaennns 35
A7 a VEMR

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... e s 37
EEEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART S .. o e e et e et 38

#3l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF. KO __HNOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______ . DESCRIPTILON _________] 2 T S Qty
l 141-00457 HOTOR COVER ASM. -0 -3 L
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER T-H-A0T - V]
3 $S-6111140-SP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=11 53y 11/64-40 L=1) 4)
4 ¥8002-430-000 STOPPER 2 A - (€]
5 141-00754 01L PAN ASM. EO LA 1
5 TAT-00705 OTL PAR N7 (€3]
7 €Q-2522000-00 01L RICK vy o)
8 06 142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) 3k 4 -3 (19L0) 1
9 06 $5-6090612- TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 uIhITHE A 9/64-40 L=6 2
10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A MY F 9YVI A 2
T TOU-04109 — GROUND HARK 79I 17 T
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 HIT A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AV 7N IRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE KNO. | 241 4 T 1
15 BI111-210-D00 BED HINGE AT ghbyy 2
T8 BZT07-761-000 HINGE STUD 5 VA -
17 $§-7110730-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 IALFIY 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 S¥-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HROLE BOLT 46 L=75 o hr7H% A M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER %228 0 4
20 NM-6060001 -SC NUT W6 uyhrIyh M6 1ya 8
2T SE-3382001-SE SCREW D=1 8 T=10 YAEIEY D=3.8 L=20 !
22 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 1Nzl s p¢ o] L
21 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. EVAR TN 1
24 262-11607 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
25 BL111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {73 1% 1
26 BIT24-280-000 3K THREAD GITTDE B 7-A P77/ B T
27 BI1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L 37y 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MMUH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GU1DE {7t 1
30 01 CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). U uaat b 1(Y39) L
3 (] CH-300200T-AT SAFETY LABEL .3 (SHATLY. T YIA K 3TV I
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyh73rh 9/64-40 2
33 05 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mity D=12.5 L=4 1
34 oL C¥-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). N 3I3F29T-A(25) 2
35 03 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) b Fy F194¥-4(25) 2
36 SS-BIT0GT0-TP SCREW I1764-40 L=6 v55y 11766-40 =6 T
37 55-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA° 3y 9/64-40 L=7 4
38 $S-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa" 23 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER VL Y L 1
40 $5-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 A" 3Y 15/64-28 L=7 2
281 TAT-T5653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASH. T 7-25-7 ABUT T
42 $S-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 53y 11/64-40 L=8 6
43 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 FA 3V 11/64-40 L=5 3
44 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 5-7" M7 1
a5 SS-TIT0840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAt53Y T1764-40 L=7.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 13y 13 1
48 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 FAtY D=12.5 L=4 5
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING Mo FLR 7" 932 1
51 TX-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ty 1
52 B1123-210-DQ0 COVER Fhrdan - i
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15397 3
54 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP y-7" N 207 1
55 ¥9019-580-040 EARTH CABLE ASM. V97 7-2-7 M3 1
56 T4Z-00802 BED COVER A RIS LR T
57 400-26746 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1R¥Y9F73 1
58 262-60109 BTW_BASE IR o (1)
59 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE FISETENIAL )
60 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1M V¥FIRI(EY 7 (1)
51 Z62-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE EINEI I8))
62 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER [1867 1) n
63 400-26730 BTW_WHEEL IS [€)]
64 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING Ihv33Y UN 3 o)
65 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER ATTUYY I 3= )
56 262-60901 “BTW_SHAFT 7 Q3]
67 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT Ihv3bn =%y n
68 262-61107 BTW_LEVER AhYELA - o
69 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Frvy n
70 262-61305 BTW_BEARING AREY A YY) (2)
—0T= I X7 797) D
72 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING FUUMN G n
73 262-61701 BTW_SPRING AMIFFIORITHER IN 3 (0
74 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch Apry [@Y]
75 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb" AMAY 4 QY]
K] WP-0450826-3C WASHER 4. 5XT0K0.8 ¥ ¥ 4.5X10X0.8 €3]
77 SH-5040655-SN SCREW NAVN Y n
78 SH-8050502-TP SCREW W5 L=5 M3 (1)
79 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY (4)
80 400-26745 COLLAR ¥~ )
BT BITZ5-210- 000 COVER GASKET FHRRFIIN -~ 7% T
82 $S-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 05 TA-0850604 -R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG pREY 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE TN -N MR 1
56 SS-ZIT0715-5P SCREW 11/64-30 L=7 Fo 3y T1/5%-40 L=7 T
87 142-20503 SWITCIL INSTALLING PLATE 1FY 74329 £ Y512 1
88 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VIEYN -y 3
89 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH Ry I
90 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASK, M7 R{IFH-7" M3 1
o1 [} TR-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 53537 T
92 $S-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v73%* [1/64-40 L=I1 3
93 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. MMV (23) |
94 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AMVRIMBIF 9571 9) [€))
95 R3126-012-000 THREAD TENS[ON DISK {}a- 15 (2)
L PT133-555-B00 b2V ki IR T
97 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 841 a3y b N
98 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 39 11/64-40 14}
99 142-00201 BED COVER B A" yhN B \
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN BxMA
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN & JE Az, JEx &<
03....FOR JE JER
04....FOR LK-19AOSA,HA LK-19A08A, AR
05....FOR LK-1920 LK-1920/
06....FOR LK-1910 LK-1910H/




2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L& - stEREG




REF.NO ~ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ______ _. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRR T B aty _ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Yy Yy a Yy
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT Yy
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUY JIARN
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER YLy 7 FhAAA
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Y9y IR YIRS 4
} 765-00306 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEE 7T
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FENTT -V-nI ARA
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FENTS -Y-NIOANE
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yat-4
10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING By7 Yy
I} B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT VANERE

B1223-771-000
B1901-210-DCO
B1901-210-DA0
B1407-210-D00

NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER
LINK THREAD TAKE-UP

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL,
NEEDLE BAR CRANK

N =737 995%-
VoI7ve 473
Yohrue 9Ty
N¥ ur7vy

BI1803-210-000
B1905-541-000
B1411-804-000
B1903-552-000
B1404-280-000

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK

NEEDLE BUSHING

NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING
LEFT SCREW

NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

1AV

=R ATV
MR -UN - A TYyY
)3y

NF - s3vImh

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

B1504-280-000
§S-6151412-TP
5S-6681712-TP
$8-8660610-TP
§§-7151120-SP

G1216-870-000

BALANCE CRANK PIN
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11

UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING

T ITIIE Y
udnyyFE mh 15/64-28

65777% A 9/32-28L=16.5

MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6
M3y 15/64-28 L=11
7R = =

~ o~~~ N~
— b bt pt el st Pt b e ot et et et bl o o et et ] o b et bt

27 993 47h & 79 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA2Y" M6 L=6 2
29 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 }A2y" M6 L=16 2
30 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT & 1
3T SL=404T29T-5C SCREW M4 =12 SINISFSARR Y . R P ) T
32 SM-4060801-SE SCREW P39 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER WY SN - 1
34 $§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAEFEY" 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALF%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
K ATZ30-500-000-4 HARDWHEEL SETSCREW IYEEL) 1S 53X T
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECT10N LAREL IATYRYIIFA A 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Feb7 -V 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING AVIFAN % 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 77V ety 4X14 1
41 SS-BTI0O3TO-SP SCREW T1/64-40 1= 2.8 55 1176440 T=7.8 7
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING 74 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL ME - ARR 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIF - AL 1
a5 0T — BI405-2T0-000 THREAD GUTDE & NFET AV T A T
47 02  B1406-210-000 THREAD GU1DE M (MU (7R)) 1
48 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. MEFE A ¥ 3 1
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ME X ¥ (1D
50 $S-6080670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v529° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1Z14-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TS T
52 01  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPX5 #14 1
53 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M) DPX17 #18 1
54 $S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAV5:Y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 400-26917 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL RS AN I 1
56 SH-8040600- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 ¥ I1/64-40 L=15.5 7
57 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 wIHyE Ah 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 232005 D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
59 03  142-06502 INTERMEDIATE CAM HAHTHA 1
60 03  SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 M2 M5X0.8 L=8 2
6T 03 142-08607 INTERMEDIATE CAN STOPPER FHFFIHRAR IR = T
62 03  SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%3° 11/64-40 L=5 2
63 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. LUAMRAYS LAV Y H 1
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 2

NOTE (3:3)

01....FOR LK-19 A 0SS, SA
02....FOR LK-19A0HS, HA
03....FOR LK-1920

N ¥ b % M6

LK-19A 0SS, SAH
LK-19AOHS,HAH
LK-1920/



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

a7 VARV

WMAETS -~




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________] vy & 4 . Gy
\ 01 141-04152 PRESSER L1FTING SOLENOID ASH. HI7r YV Ab 43 1
2 01  142-03301 LINK D ¥3xyvsD 1
3 0l 141-04707 SOLENO1D L1INK AHI7h IV A V) 1
4 01  142-03103 LINK B F¥IYV/B 1
5 01  142-03202 LINK C F3Yv5C 1
[ 01 142-03004 ‘LINK A AFIYIA I
7 01  §S-7111120-TP SCREW 1145752 1
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ovhriIh 11/64-40 1
9 01 B1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN \vax AN A 1

10 01  B1515-210-D00 PIN Y9N kY 2
TI 07 C3-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. SN E T
12 03 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7.94 W=10 Z3AM9% D=7.94 W=10 73 1
13 01 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A72M7% D=7.94 W=10 73 1
14 01  SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,4 & vxy D=8 H=3.4 4
15 01 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 7% b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
16 05 142-03509 LTNX B FULCRUN SHAFT FFIVVIBITYT § 1
17 01  142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT FTVVIBYFYIT 2 1
18 04  $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Mxy 15/64-28 L=8 2
19 01  SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A%y 15/64-28 L=8 2
20 01  85-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FN 23 15/64-28 L=12 4
21 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER AFIZANYN =T A 1
22 01 142-03400 LINK E AHTYYIE 1
23 01  142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT VrIFYy 1
24 01  142-03608 PRESSER PLATE A¥z4R 1
25 a2 142-0380a6 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) A¥144(AIR) 1
26 — 0T T4Z-04002 SHAFT T 7 1
27 01  BI516-21G-D00 SCREW A8y 93y 1
28 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AYIAEI-V Y b % 2
29 B1604-141-HO00 BUSHING, FRONT ZNMADVTT RIARD 1
30 01  142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE A¥LY Ih AN 1
31 0T GNP-0T330000 CONTROL PIN 7R Z A )
32 0l B1208-019-000 WASHER NIE - r5vroyh ¥ ok 1
33 0l  C$-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANI Y 73 1
34 01  B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A N9y ) 2320 YIV- A 1
35 02  8§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhrE Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
36 0T SS-71T0840-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=7_% TRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
37 01  RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Clr 2pA7 13.8 1
38 02 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG MAEY D=15.5 L=9 1
39 01  §5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%3* 11/64-40 L=5 1
40 01  S$8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 02 SL-404T291-5C SCREW W4 L=12 FATXY TAX W4 L=12 7
42 02 142-04911 FITTING BASE FYY N YIINI IR £ 1
43 02  S5-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I3 15/64-28 L=12 2
44 06  B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIFE -I5Y) 9IvR- 1
45 02  PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENO1D VALVE 5 MYy A Y 2

= - T SE 7YY KN YRR I
47 02  PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Ly 2-¥Igy 1
48 02  PX-0500030-00 SILENCER vy 1
49 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ YT 8 vy 1
50 01  142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A YZag A" A MUy 7A 1
51 01 SH-G06080Z-TP SCREW MG L=8 ayAr7IE AF W6 1=8 1
52 0!  142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B vzafhA 2" W)Y JB 1
53 0} NE-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyh737h M5X0.8 172 1
54 01  142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING Y2a7hA 3 BER YA % 1
55 0§ WP-0641601-SC WASHER L7 0 % 3h 34 M6 1
56 131 BI70T-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT V¥ Vv =Ty 1
57 01  SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 & vxy D=8 H=3.25 1
58 01  142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥IL R} 1
59 01  SS-7110340-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YAy 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4
60 02  142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AV} 1
61 02" S8-7090410-3P SCREW §/64-40 1= 3.5 Y73y 9/64-40 1=3 % 6
62 01  122-10803 SPRING avh ohy A 1
63 06 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT VY ry5yy 1

NOTE (&32) 01....FOR LK-19A0SS,HS LK-19A0SS,HSH

02....FOR LK-19AO0SA,HA
03....FOR LK-1920SA,HA
04... EXCEPT LK-19105A, HA
05....FOR LK-1920

06.., .FOR LK-1910S8S,HS
07....FOR LK-1920SS,HS

LK-19 AOSA, HAR]
LK-1920SA, HAJH
LK-19108A, HA % & <
LK-1920f
LK-1910SS, HSfi
LK-19208S, HSH



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—-1920)
xRk (LK-1920H/)




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON ________ __ LS S Qty_
1 142-09001 SOLENOID Y 1
2 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN LA ANV 1
3 B1515-210-D00  PIN YYN LY 2
4 5S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE FHAFIIV A WIIILA 1
6 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 I 323 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINK C FHAFIEF 90 1
8 142-08201 SPRING FIXFITH M F 1
9 142-07252 LINK A COMPL. FHRFIHY VUIAN YT Y 1

10 142-07500 LINK B FhAFIS VVIB 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. ALV 997 FII Y 1
12 D2587-L8K-B00  ROLLER N -hd a0 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Fr¥rany 7y 1
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr39h 11/64-40 1
15 400-31323 HINGE SCREW FHARFIIN BUF A VRS 1
16 B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT FIAFIF LTIy b 1
17 ¥ 400-25746 LINK FAFIT S VY 1
18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z3AME F3 1
19 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A" vy D=8 H=3.4 2

20 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 b3¥ B % 6.1X11X2 1

21 142-06908 ROD FhAyzoyh: 1

22 142-07054 LINK COMPL. FHAFTIVIAYT Y 1

23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT WIIFYY Y 1

24 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L-8 1

25 SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.3 & V%Y D=8 H=4.3 1

26 135-21000 NUT Y4y LyryIYh 1

27 $S-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 uyRITIE A 15/64-28 1

28 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 AfI9b Y IH10X33 1

29 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANIT-P3 1

30 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 52y 11/64-40 L=8 1

31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AT Favty 3 1

32 110-71701 NUT I Favky 2 Fyb 1

33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHARITVIE Y 1

34 HK-0346100-2E  CONNECTOR Ny UL 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k5% 4 % 3.7X8X1 1

36 142-08300 SPRING FIEFIN % 1

37 265-02906 INNER PRESSER ROD AR Y 1

38 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch* 4MAy 8 1

39 144-34906 INNER PRESSER ROD METAL FHRFTE AA 1

40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET I Y4 % 1

41 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 1

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE FHAFTE A ¥9h 44 1

43 $S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

44 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 bo¥ 5 % 9.53X15X1 1

45 WP-0600816-SP  WASHER %200 1

46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK FFI75 = YN 207 1

47 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhbI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

48 B1601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHRPIA 1

49 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 w52y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 B1652-210-D00  GASKET NP LV 1

51 B1634-210-D00  FINGER GUARD et b -p 1

52 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k54 4 3 3.7X8X1 2

53 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER AR =250 9IS - 1

54 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 b5% H % 6.2X9.5X1 1

55 400-31324 NUT 1

FHRFIIN YT & VYT Fob




5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEhPa R




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________] S S Qty _ _
1 R1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVIAVIYY 1
2 141-06702 OSCILLATOR AA7Y2 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 25AMr D=12 §=10 /3 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh vA$IBYYI Y 1
5 141-03758 SHUTTLE ASM. b 903 1
6 14T-03006 SHUTTLE FEE ] (D
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAY ¥%a2v2737hbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAD ¥%29273 71408 (1)
9 141-06405 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AAH 9=-h AH AUy (n

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE D ¥1-144 (1)
11 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OTL FELT LEP RV REVIAL S (D
12 $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 t5% 4 3 9.5X14.8X2.6 (1)
14 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy (1.06)
15 236-30007 TUBE Fa1-7 (1.59)
16 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASH, PN IARTTIIINIYI Y (0.99)
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FAHIAFIA 3 (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E} 4847 3 (2)
19 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.43)
20 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER LIRS YO EVIELIN S £ (1)
21 5S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t53%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
22 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE I AvF2-7° (0.19)
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING b0 M £ (2)
24 B1828-210-DAA BORBIN CASE ASH. F AT B U] 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE e vr-1 (1)
26 B1808-210-D00 SPRING MIVE IIN 3 (D
27 $5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t53y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
28 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAF3y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA3y° 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Yht73y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER VAP AN 1
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD 27y 7058 1
33 141-06306 LOWER SHAFT METAL, REAR TR I9I0 AR 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IIHN - ABIN GV 1
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AYEN A IR 3(A) 1
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BN -AFIn 3(B) 1
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ehnt -(23) 1
38 03 SB-3080010-0A BEARING hi1) M AT 2
39 03 SB-3080010-0B BEARING oy Yy ooy 2
40 03 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oh Yy o 2
41 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING aoh’ Iy ror 2
42 03 SB-3080010-04A BEARING aoh vy oo 1
43 03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING oy Yy ror 1
44 03 SB-3080010-0C BEARING wmy oy oy 1
45 03 SB-3080010-0D BEARING VAU 1
46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER SRYT 7 AFANTISN- 1
47 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AAH Y YA R 1
48 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAD IFavRyy s 1
49 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, 27AMHT-73 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR 27 ANF (1
51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FR3¥ 11/64-40 L=4 .5 (2)
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 W=8 272h9F D=8 W=8 /3 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyho3vh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 4hA7 9 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 vy D=8 H=10.2 1
56 S5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t73y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 ovhr73E Abh 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t73y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 141-06256 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM, YRV IR AIIR 1
60 01 B1818-210-D0A SHUTTLE b 1
61 02 BI818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H HYav+ph v 1
62 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b 54 - 1
63 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ¥y 1

NOTE (#&d)

0l....FOR LE-19A0SS,SA
02... .FOR LK-19A0HS HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

-10 -

LK-19A 0SS, SAFE
LK-19A OHS, HARR
BIE &




10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK—-19A0SS,19A0HS)
kY 5k (LK-19A0SS, 19A0HSH)

—-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTILON _ _________| LSS S SR T Qty_ _
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE 2IxV4 4 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT RIA¥LT79I3¥F I
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,LEFT SIS ANEVAZ ) 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT VAL ML AMVEES 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT WAL LASVAZ M| 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT VAL VAET DAL 3 I
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT VAL MEE PACYMZAZ )] 1
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 El 4bA7 7 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A58 - ) 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME X/APLY N 1

11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE SV AL LL] 1

12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER F)AHLAN Y1474 1

13 142-16808 SPRING R)AFIn % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AHIRD I 33F° 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT IR Y0 Zesat ) 1

16 142717764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. {IRMA)RFTTIAN VL BEIT G i

17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK A4 10y 1

18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER IMIyavaS 2

19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE Z)AFIIA V{4 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥51%%° M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyRI7HE Wb 2

22 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 nyh77+% M M6 L=8 2

23 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhrE b 2

24 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MzY* M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA* Y 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0. L% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI # 7 6.2X13X1 2

30 * WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 3% b % 6.2X13X1 2

31 B2557-280-00C WASHER a9V ¥ H R C 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NN % M4 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F3I-bF mIM b v 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT JII3Y-F MY ) 1

35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN 75y k- by 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM, ISAYZES 1

37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Eh* 2bAY 3 4

38 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EF 4bAV 3 2

39 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER 2514 - 1

40 135-40406 WASHER LI VLA - B 2

-18 -



11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19A0HA,13A0SA)

kD HBER/ (LK-19A0HA, 19A0SAH)
: 20

35

-19 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCREPTION _________._ [ S T S aty_ _
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE IIXIVE 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C  WASHER Eh ) VAL M A Y 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A A/AYTTHIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE IIAYIIA1 % 1
5 B2572-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER ZIAPIIN V1474 1
6 B2554-210-D00 FEEDING FRAME VES S RELTY) § SN 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT FIXYITIAN VLE43% YT ) 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT ZIRHLTIZA YL R D ryat g 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIAFTZN V1A 1

10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE A¥TIVVA IR 2
11 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE 2 HISPIE 1
12 B2561-210-DO0  CYLINDER SHAFT AHIIVVA T ) 1
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE 25445 -5 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhry+E b 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyhrvIE hh 2
17 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Oyho73%" A M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 oyh77+% A M6 L=8 2
19 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE b 2

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AbA7 5 2

21 SS-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa 3" 11/64-40 L=14 4

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y" 11/64-40 L=6 4

23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eFXY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v b % 4.5X8X0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 vI% h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 3% A % 6.2X13X1 2

27 * WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v % 6.2X13X1 2

28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEH X M4 2

29 WS-0410002-XP  SPRING WASHER NEF R M4 2

30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN IV BV e Y 2

31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IIIV-F NIVIY 1

32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPR4L 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK wAVE-Z Jo 2.4

34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANG Y I3 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7904 2

36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 TE 4

37 RE-0300000-X0  E-RING 3 Ed 2bA7 3 4

38 142-17301 HOOX B,RIGHT RIAFTTYIBIF 1

39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT R/AHLTYIBEA" Y 1

40 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F#2-7" 58" 1J0AL 1

41 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-F1-7" 58 LJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-£1-7" 5" HJ04R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-#2-7° 58 LJO3R 1

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIYYNT VP 3

45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At - avpo-3 2

46 01 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD L7y A9y 1

47 01 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fn %Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

NOTE (#RS)

01....FOR LK-1910SA, HA

- 920 -

LK-1910SA, HAJ




12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
wmhEER

6
@ &30
S

P2 =
N[ A N

~91 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTRO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________| LS N . ay
l 141-14102 CLUTCH ROD OIL SHIELD 75v7ayhkagan v 1
2 141-14904 LOWER SHAFT OIL SHIELD TR J¥avan v 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 25 9 71hb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER Jrhbiyz 1
5 S5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA %Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 S5-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 t5%y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-p00  OIL FELT PAPMVE LA VES 2 1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK dVa- ayy 0.51
9 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER Iyyn A7 bR 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE AN -7 2
11 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER IyvE¥L 3
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE MNE 9V IRaTIN Y 1
13 01 141-14607 FACE FELT A7 Tk 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PN %Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1.8
16 B3508-280~000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUE Y ¥2-214 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NE - I5v) %31-2 M 4Y-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FUE Y ¥1-ant {Y-v 1
19 236-30007 TUBE fa-7° 0.7

20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE L'z AT 0.67

21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.6

22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVZANA N 2

23 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT XY 15/64-28 L=17 2

24 55-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 €52y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

25 02 142-19604 OIL FELT X7 7zhb 1

26 02 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FhAtrankayafa 1

27 02 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA XY 11/64-40 L=5 1

28 02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FvE Y ¥a-an Y-y 1

29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER 3V N AT A 1

30 S§5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA XY 11/64-40 L=b 1

31 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.06

32 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE (AR N 0.7

NOTE (7k32) 01....FOR LK-1910 LK-1910/4
02....FOR LK-1920 LK-1920/

— 22 —



13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
Yy - ERT - T VER

1 03 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7k 9097 1
2 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IxXYeV¥-F-7" WI3 1
3 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VASAVA VS LRV 7 E] 1
4 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 02 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP r-7 kI 1
6 01 M8598-592-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASH. FIAVE-T WYUIL 1
7 M9044-592-0A0  SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM. tyyLyFavy-7 W3 (1)
8 M9047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASHM. Yoyt revyrvFavh-7c W3 (n
9 M9041-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. A IAFIE VI ®-RvFavh- o (1)
10 M9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. AFAYV I VIt e-ArvEagh- (1)
11 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENO1D EXTENION CABLE ASM. YIAP LyFayr-7" 13 (1
12 M9043-592-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM YVIAN TVFIYF-7 MASR (1N
13 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP T-7" WV (1
14 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 EIZY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

NOTE (7E3)

01....FOR JUS
02....FOR LK-1910
03....FOR LK-1920,30

~-93 ~

JUSH
LK-1910/
LK-1920, 3058



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FRILTEEBR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFVIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPQOL RETAINER NE VAR (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN EANEV Dy M) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SASEVLS M VEVEV] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST SISELa ] (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5123° M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LM47E UM (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE v 1 A @)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM IMaF95 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IMFk v (hT) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 5 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA" 1% M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 a¥yrIvr M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER THFE 9(34) (1

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)

16 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER NEP R % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsIvh M5 2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhs#Yh M16X1.5 132 e}

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30%2.6 vI3¥ F % 17X30X2.6 2)

-94 —



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

WA 7 2%

- 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________1 | SO S S qty
1 M8601-592-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. MAIN¥A VADR 1
2 H8612-590-CA0  SEROV CIRCUIT BOARD C ASH. ¥k X0 VY-J3 1
3 01 ¥8604-590-0C0 POWER C1RCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥A" V73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AC0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWER%A" YAZ3 1
5 M8910-590-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM.  ER Y.L AV (1)
6 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhz#yh M6 1y2 4
7 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL Y% 3k yran b 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A MY RRYT7° ka9Y Y-NA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B MV Ay 7 vanyt Y- B 1

10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER VBN - 1
11 01 N8901-592-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. ISPRIVE 1
12 02 M8901-592-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. MVABY3 1
13 178-45009  CORD FITTING PLATE 1-3 M4 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN-7¥-1 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥V vy s4ary-L(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-23-7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFVh- (2 4) 2
18 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k vI2 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P a4 4 8P 1

20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE aya 4 2

21 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NES B T 4

22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -4 4

23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER bINES 3 4

24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 vYa 1

25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" yya 1

26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH MHy¥ I

27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 77y $9h M3 4

28 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 7YY FIh 4

29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 N IXY bAA M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV tAA M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIZYT tAZ M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 3%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 N IXY tAZ M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW N33 M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER Pk 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 A%y tAZ M4X0.7 L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 N IRy bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 A" I3y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIZY tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 823y tAZ2 M4X0.7 L=10 4

41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 57" RI9IT 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 W72y D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F U ¥ YIA h(Yan) 1

44 04 GB6705-152-U0A LABEL {32 Iv-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW EY M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC WASHER ¥ Iz 4

47 M8520-592-0A0  FAN COVER ASM. FAN74 73 1

48 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7¢hA- (1)

49 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 4% 3IF I7A74 3 (N

50 M8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FANZ3 (1)

51 £9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) - (33-) (D

52 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $52%y° M4X0.7 L=40 (4)

53 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 TV b (4)

NOTE (#32) 01....FOR 100V~ 200V 100V~ 200V
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100V~200V(USE IN JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~200V(EXPORT)
05....EXCEPT JE

- 26 —

100V~200V (HA)
100V~200V (&)
JEZB&<




16.OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
BERY 7 A - RAOVEE

15:16

- 927 -



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. ____ ____._ DESCRIPTION __________| Loy oA A Qy_ _
1 01 M8510-592-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. YO¥NT IAT3 1
2 02 M8510-592-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. Yo aBI3 1
3 M8606-592-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YOFEN VI3 (1)
4 01 M3002-592-00A OP. PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) YUEN FAY-R(T) (1
5 02 M3002-592-00B  OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH,PICT) YOFNe FAT- (21,8 7}h) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YO4E ¥ ZA (D
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B Yo%k v 7B (1)
8 M1012-592-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YOEn 344 (1)
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 Fa° 3%y tAZ M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 a9v° viy* D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 W7 m
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ IRAI VRS (1
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INErFY D=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 INEr%y D=4.8 L=20 2
15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. YOAVAYIES 1
16 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. VRVIYIVE I
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE RLRFY* Ra-% (1
18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A bi-z" 8A (1)
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A ARV k2-72 (n

20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FOUTY e 7R A (1)

21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FY7veavy 74 B (N

22 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. IESE W YA 1

23 M1030-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME INE Sy E0T ¥R (n

24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR Ly FYN - (D

25 M9011-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AR NRAIFT -7 W3 (N

26 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMVETT A (2)

27 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP 5-7" k297" (1)

28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING HIn (1

29 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 2 vy D=8 H=3.25 (N

30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA° 33Y° M4X0.7 L=6 (1

31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA I3y thZ M4 L=12 (2)

32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k5% b % 4.3%X9X0.8 (1

33 05 M8521-580-0A0 3-PEDAL ASM. RIAZNE A YN 1

34 HA-0042600-00  FOOT SWITCH AV SbEa (3)

35 M1016-580-000  SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhUPr{4 B (1)

36 ST-5041051-SN  SCREW aype vy (6)

37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALY (4)

38 HK-0346101-00  10P CONNECTOR N9 vy 10P (N

39 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT bV 2-3IH0 (6)

40 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP ¥-7° MV (1)

41 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 Fa'axY ¥AZ M4 L=8 (n

42 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER LM 7 4 b (1)

43 05 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. RVING 4 A 1

44 05 M9025-580-0A0  PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. A VAAIF AVHVE-T W3 1

NOTE (#F:Ed) 0l1....FOR USE IN JAPAN H Z
02....FOR EXPORT %
03....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VH
04....FOR 380V 380VH

05....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA

—-98 —

LK-19A0SA,HAF



17. WIRING DIAGRAM

ERACARE

"An¢<nz<hw IdAL-S) L_HS LYVIS
| ASv T334 1 s se3wa]

_ﬁn VONYLS TdAL-¥) SritoidS
¥ dAL- LES LaVISI—y
_ Asy Tvgade LAS 1 3¥d0
| RS ¥ 3940

[105 ¥3d14]

| 708 myyf

[ 705 d-N{]

[10s d4-1no]

oo e

ASY NVd LHI 17T ININIVR

r'iva3d)
9zr

dz
(a3¥)esr

de
(ALIHM)ELT

de
(wovig)elLr

del

RSY v Qdvo08
LINJ¥i% NIVH

d0g|
LLP

d92
ger

d8
9Lf

1

dz HJHWWW © o
Avzoa , I
da| W I s
TYNI | o
TEN —
™ <
6641 o~ —
661 T _ o N 2
w ad [ |ser | . © N
o~ i _.m_.,h- ~ - =
ASY a¥vos
d uqmﬁ 11n0¥19 ¥3mMdd _ _
er om_,_Hm_% L4
do|]
ger  9Er gEN
— -
@M% (d%] tdgl
15 |
|
)
-
|
1
& —
)
— 1
1
#2 o
= _ 82d
%_ or sr[][J2e I |
RSY ¥ QuvO08 ™
_| 119419 oA¥3s 624
a0c ¥OL0W
o P zr[[[] 28 S]] YEY
— —
(AL)IHM) !
< WA X
13an (vv)
LTl msy awvos
LIN9¥ 19
mmNg NOTLY¥340

3on (vi)

—929 —



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO, _ ______. DESCRIPTION _ _________. TN R aty
1 M9001-590-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASHM. HAINF" V5 va-1 I3 1
2 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-45-7° M3 1
3 M9004-580-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASH. /3-8 F1954y-7° W3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0 SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYv 1" 93-bp" 73 1
5 01 #9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH. bYRF VI va-bs3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A VAT VF va-h AR 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASH. FUEva-p I3 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASH. FUEv3-M AR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,B SERVOF” Y7 /Ba-1" /3 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF” ¥" VA1-}" /3 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASH. IENE WP 1
12 03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FU -7 W3 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FIEUE-T7 W3 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V 7 Uy YE-7 0 100Vanss 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 V7%V hra-br o3 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH AyF 1
17 08 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASH. RIAZNE S 7H 1
18 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy: v va-§ 73 1
19 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-2a-h" 73 1
20 M8910-592-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASH. ¥-EXYI3 1
21 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IXVEUY-5-7" M3 1
22 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. UUMAA S Rl VR 1
23 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH Ay¥ 1
24 08 M9014-592-0A0 SOLENO1D VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM AP S UL EUENAS VA 1
25 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF295 11~} 73 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR 100~ 200V

02....FOR 380V

03....FOR 100~ 200V(3-PHASE),
380V(FOR EXPORT)

04....FOR MC-592- AM

05....FOR 1-PHASE

06....FOR 100,110,120V

07....EXCEPT MC-592- AM

08....FOR LK-18 A0SA, HA

09....FOR 100V(FOR USE IN JAPAN)

~-30 -

100~ 200V

380V

100~200VF8 (3 #) ,
380V (#iH )
MC-592- A MR

#.50 F

100,110, 120V5g
MC-592- AM% I <
LK-19 A0SA, HAF
100Vl (HAM)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

PR

-31 -



REF.NO _NOTE ~__PART NO. DESCRIPTION ___  _____ LSRR . S Qty _ _
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. e v v-b(ryaY) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Y V7T b=y BSR4 (n
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vy 77 u-b (N
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b MIYsMA (1
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TvE Y 7°V-b ¥ IN % (1)
6 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27 Uy & v 2X8 m
7 $8-4110715-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 230 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa° 33" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr3yh 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
T SD-0601021-3P HINGE SCREW D=6 A=10.2 Vi D=6 H=10.2 D
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y N 3hY B (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhr3yh 3/16-28 (1
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b3% 5% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
16 B8202-205-000 OTL MANAGEWENT 77 55% 1
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AN D 1
18 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b in - (2 4) 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 340 - (F29) 1
20 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34N - (339) 1
21 BOI2T-012-000 OIL CAN 77750 Y T
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL uyHIF - AN} (33-) 1
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH nyarE -an ¥ 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY uyhrd 9aAne ¥ 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6% - AN} 1
- - 2 0IT) 777 7% NO2{U T
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX54#14-2 1
28 02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
29 SK-3311601-SE W00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IMEIZY” D=3.1 L=16 4
30 %03  260-37903 CHALN 73 2
31 03 B3I33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK ST AT i
32 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uyhy7HE A M6 L=T5 1
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayhs3yh M6 132 1
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (4 A i I
35 04 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa1-7 1
36 04 PB-0000100-00 —HOSE BAND IRV T
37 04 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MB7: I I 1
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 SAFIIRIRILT Y03 1
39 03  B2592-210-000 PLAST1C PLATE STOPPER 7" FAFIY RIAPIZRIN 1
40 03  $5-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YALIEY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
Al B2564-215-000 SPONGE SV iWIN I T
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER LYEE VAV N S 5 4
43 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INLIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5¥% #° % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y* 11/64-40 L=6 4
15 T42-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER YEL T AET T
47 04  B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 7ARAVE 2L -8 73 1
48 G8124-270-000 ALR PRESSUE SW1TCH 7YV3r Z{9¥ (n
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRIFS 34N T I (D
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 713y (1)
51 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR 7TRAVY 1V-3 (@)
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BT (297 R) (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavs F54- (N
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING MYy (n
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAII S (5)
56 PX-0500050-00 PLUG Va2 GON
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-31) (3)
58 04 B8211-206-000 FILTER 1NSTALLING PLATE 74H8 M1 1
59 04  SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 }A" 233" £AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 04  SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ 0 3%ayhrE A 1
61 04— WP-U87I602-SE WASHER 8. 7XIBXT.6 ¥ F % §.7XKIBXI.6 T
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhsy M8 1
63 04 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND SZAII 5
64 04 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. F UV A Y- W3R 1
65 262-34005 VINYL COVER V7 e z-AAn - 1
56 WAU-TI532000 CORD STAPLE IV 597K 10

NOTE (#220)

01....FOR LK-19A0SS, SA
02....FOR LK-19 AOHS, HA
03....FOR LK-19 A 0SS, HS
04....FOR LK-19 A0SA, HA

-32 -

LK-19 A 0SS, SA
LK-19 AOHS, HA/R
LK-19 A 0SS, HSFd
LK-19 A0SA, HAJ§




19. TABLE COMPONENTS

=Bk

—33 -



EF. NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION __________ S S S aty_
01 142-22053 T-STAND COMPL . (SOLENOID TYPE) T¥Y 7993 9(5 v ¥%) 1
02 142-22152 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) T¥Y 2793 9(17-9%) 1

141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YXY YT V(3% ) (1
141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT YFAVYT H(3F) (1
B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. VAL b b ] (1)
B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFaVEYI Y (1
111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 Y19 (1)
111-58409 STAND S1DE SUPPORT Y8 yFay (1)
111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAL A TYA (4)
170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE IEE A L] (2)
SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sa A VE TV U N (12)
01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. YASYEVIENE W NG ) (2)
111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YA ALY (2)
B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 1 (1)
D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7' Y32 (2)
GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34H FaveIn v (1)
GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. N ERTIT ) (1)
SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrE b M6 L=12 (2)
WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥ b % 6.7X13X1 (2)
WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 Ni¥Y A x 6,2K11,4X1, ()
SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhrE Vb M8 L=20 (2)
WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 % % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 h % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIvL M8 (2)
B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y97 9% AR U3 (4)
NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 ayHhrIvh (4)
WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (5220 (4)
WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NEF X 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE A5E%5-7" b 1
SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YREVFYT D=5.1 L=32 4
111-55108 DRAWER (&2 4] 1
111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y $¥I 2
D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER G YA - 1
SK-3311601-SE  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAE2FY" D=3.1 L=16 6

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LK-19A0SS,HS
02....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA

- 34 -

LK-19A0SS ,HSH
LK-19A0SA,HAH




20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F 7 a VR

- 35—



EF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . __ DESCRIPTILION _________| | S T S S Qty__
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. FUY AT VAR 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. FSHIVIFIIII 1
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE FSUAIYNT - (1
4 111-10301 W1PER SOLENOID yin YLJI4h (n
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7{n° 1" 4 B (N
6 [11-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN viN VAV ) (D
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN -V Ih5- (n
8 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER $59hIVA - (1
9 111-10707 W1PER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN RYEY AT (1)

10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING VA (1)

11 110-72709 WIPER COVER AN = N - (n

12 122-58000 BUSH A2 IA -7 Y2 (1)

13 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7 A4¥a-v (1.75)

14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT YV A-30 (2)

15 HK-0346100-2C HOUSING IV AV (N

16 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 (1)

17 $D-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 viy D=6.5 H=3.2 (n

18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 O 3Y% FAT I3 M3 L=6 (1)

19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ A Y% FAT 23y M3.L=6 (3)

20 SS-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa" %y 11/64-40 L=9 (2)

21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3% 7 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (2)

22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7k PWI7 (2)

23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIvrne Vbt 150 (3)

25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK SRLRT SYI% B 7Y 1

26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK SRART SR ¥ Y 1

27 B2553-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIXBTINYIT S (% ¥ TY) I

28 B2553-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIAFIINY T V(R 1Y) 1

29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7YUY AN SR R Y ]

30 B2554-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT AN ME VI VZES S VU C D

31 B2554-210-DOC  FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT 7Yy BRINIIRR V7 (% 1

32 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYABVAT AT H AL 1

33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 AN HE 4 1

34 B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D NTHE AN 1

35 D2426-MMC-KOC NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE IhbI- AITHE A 1

36 BI601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B AV LB 1

37 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C HA$LC 1

38 B1601-210-DOE  INNER PRESSER E FAAYIE 1

39 B1601-210-DOF~A INTERMED1ATE PRESSER F FAAHLF 1

40 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. ARISE &Y/ E] 1

41 GPX-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR AYF 3 1

42 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF¥h- (33-) 2

43 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 a¥hvr-7" M3 1

44 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. =M A7-5-73 1

45 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENO1D VALVE 55 -bF YAy (1)

46 PV-0100110-00 VALVE 2 YA (N

47 B4720-215-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER UNION == A-7-4y3 9 (D

48 142-04754 SOLENQID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. G Yy AN VIR (1)

49 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5ty @)

50 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yht333" 11/64-40 L= 5 (D

51 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥ M % 4.5%X8%X0.5 (1

52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JVAVE-2 Ju (2)

53 HX-0023300-00 CLIP kY Ay (3)

54 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR AR IF I3 1

55 H9031-580-0A0  2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. ATVENE S A &MV n B S ] 1

— 36 —~



21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEMMI, #35Rev.No. HESHR{F &,

BROLRUFLVERDRAL, HBINEEETYH, THNTRET,
29320108

No.1243-[06] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEiB%/D:0bsoleted parts#BRG/E:ErratumiE

( Rev.PagelRe f. Parts No. Rev.Page|Ref. Parts No. N
*« INo. | B |No. o & * |No. | B No. o ¥

D 05 6 44 1142-04655

D 05 8 171142-08003 A 06 8 171400-25746

D 05 11 51111-10152 A 06 11 51400-34676

D 05 18 30/ WP-0650876-SD A 06 18 30 [{WP-0621016-SD

D 05 20 27 |{WP-0650876-SD A 06 20 27 |WP-0621016-SD

D 05 32 30188103-380-000 A 06 32 301260-37903

- 37—~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[t 2 a2 N [t H KO & H N BE " _NO
A1230-500-000-A 4 36 B1812-210-D00 10 62 B2707-761-000 2 16 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2707-761-000 12 35 D2426-282-C00 36 32
A3216-001-00A 2 171 B1818-210-D0A 10 60 B3107-804-000 12 14 D2426-284-M00 14 63
B1818-210-DOB 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 15 D2502-232-B00 18 34
BP-3000001-00 22 32 B1820-210-D00 10 7 B3114-232-000 1217 D2502-232-D00 20 31
BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-771-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-B00 8 12
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B3119-771-000 12 19 D2587-L8W-B00 14 38
BT-0400251-EB 36 52 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D2588-L8W-B00 14 39
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D3112-1.4B-B00 12 16
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B3121-372-000 32 4 D7133-555-B00 2 96
B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1901-210~DA0 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8113-555-B00 34 16
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3126-012-000 2 95 D8204-555-D00 34 34
B1113-223-C00 32 42 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 21
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 14 170 EA-9500B01-00 16 22
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 B1904-280-000 4 21 B3129-053-000 12 18 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1115-232-000 14 72 B1905-541-000 4 17 B3132-552-000 12 22 EA-9500B01-00 22 22
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B2107-210-D0A 11 2 B3403-761-000 20 46 EA-9500B01-00 28 37
B1116-804-000 14 23 B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3413-552-000 12 24 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B1123-210-D00 2 b2 B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500B02-00 36 24
B1125-210-D00 2 81 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3508-280-000 22 16 EA-9502B05-00 28 11
B1125-215-P00 227 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3509-210-D00 22 1 FA-9502B05-00 28 40
B1144-210-000 4 37 B2304-210-D00 123 B3509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1202-210-000 4 3 B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 28 19
B1203-215-000 4 4 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 16
B1206-210-D00 4 1 B2401-210-D00 14 17 B3623-280-000 22 29 E9607-603-000 26 51
B1208-019-000 6 32 B2408-210-D00 14 18 B3523-980-000 22 9 £9607-603-000 36 42
B1212-210-D00 4 38 B2411-210-000 14 25 B3541-012-000 22 8 £9609-603-000 26 17
B1220-771-000 6 34 B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B4711-220-00C 20 41
B1223-771-000 4 12 B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B4711-220-00D 20 40 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1223-771-000 6 44 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4711-220-00G 20 43 GCT-02906000 32 26
B1223-771-000 8 53 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4711-220-00H 20 42 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2418-280-000 14 30 B4715-215-0A0 32 47 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2421-280-040 14 31 B4720-215-0A0 36 47 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B8101-210-AAB 34 5 GPK-26002000 28 42
B1401-210-000 4 43 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B8105-210-AAA 34 6 GPK-470010AB 28 43
B1402-280-000 4 44 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8108-555-0A0 34 26 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1403-280-000 4 45 B2423-280-00D 14 356 B8133-019-000 32 31 G1216-870-000 4 27
B1404-280-000 4 20 B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8153-771-000 34 16 G5430-116-000 32 50
E1405-210-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 14 37 B8202-205-000 32 16 G6705-152-U0A 26 44
B1406-210-000 4 47 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B8211-206-000 32 58 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1407-210-D00 4 15 B2509-704-000 16 15 B9121-012-000 32 21
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 B2545-280-000 12 7 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1411-552-000 4 49 B2553-210-D0A 36 27 B9140-372-000 32 22 HA-0016900-10 2 89
B1411-804-000 4 18 B2553-210-DOB 36 28 HA-0030300-0A 30 23
B1414-232-000 4 b5l B25653-210-D00 18 10 C¥-2001000-01 26 14 HA-0042500-00 26 26
B1414-232-000 16 18 B2554-210-D0A 36 29 C¥-3001000-01 26 15 HA-0042500-00 30 16
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2554-210-DOB 36 30 CM-3001001-01 26 43 HA-0042600-00 28 34
B1606-352-000 32 12 B2554-210-DOC 36 31 CH-3002000-B2 2 34 HD-0005700-04 16 25
B1513-210-D00 6 9 B2664-210-DO0 20 6 CH-3002000-02 2 35 HD-0022300-00 4 30
B1513-210-D00 8 2 B25567-210-DA0 32 38 CH-3002001-A1 2 31 HD-0022300-00 28 26
B1515-210-D00 6 10 B2557-280-00C 18 31 CH-3002001-01 2 30 HF-0013010-00 28 17
B1515-210-D00 8§ 3 B2657-280-00C 20 2 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 HF-0041080-P0 28 18
B1516-210-D00 6 27 B2561-210-DO0 20 12 CQ-2000000-00 22 16 HK-0266500-80 26 19
B1519-026-00G 16 47 B2564-216-000 32 4} CQ-2020000-00 10 14 HK-0346100-2B 11 17
B1519-026-00G 16 48 B2566-210-D0O0 20 10 €Q-2020000-00 22 31 HK-0346100-2C 36 15
B1630-210-D00 6 28 B2567-210-D00 20 11 CQ-2522000-00 2 1 HK-0346100-2D 14 13
B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2572-210-D00 18 12 €Q-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2E 8§ 34
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2572-210-D00 20 5 CS-079073A-SH 6 11 HK-0346100-40 32 54
BI601-210-DOE 36 38 B2573-210-D00 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346101-00 28 38
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2574-210-D00 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 8§ 18 HK-0346400-0B 11 18
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 B2575-210-D00 18 7 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14
B1604-141-H00 6 29 B2576-210-D00 18 17 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-00 28 39
B1626-220-000 20 30 B2577-210-D00 18 4 CS-079073B-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 32 57
B1626-555-000 18 33 B2578-210-D00 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 36 14
B1633-210-D00 8 16 B2579-210-D00-A 18 39 CS-079101A-8SH 6 13 HK-0542500-40 26 20
B1634-210-D00 8 51 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 H4-0006300-10 26 48
B1649-161-000 14 24 B2581-210-D00 18 14 CS-080081B-SH 14 74 HW-2003900-00 11 20
B1652-210-D00 8 50 B2582-210-D00 18 15 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HW-5000700-00 1121
B1652-704-000 14 15 B2583-210-DO0 28 28 CS-095081A-8H 16 12 HW-5000700-00 36 13
B1701-210-D00 6 56 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-100081C-SP 8 29 HX-0005600-0B 26 22
B1802-210-D00 10 32 B2610-210-D00 18 19 CS-100081C-SpP 10 49 HX-0012300-0B 26 41
B1806-210-D00 10 63 B2610-210-D00 20 9 CS-1000811-8p 10 50 HX-0012300-00 28 27
B1806-210-D00 32 15 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0014700-0C 26 23
B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2702-210-000 12 38 (S-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0015000-0B 16 51
B1808-980-000 10 46 B2703-210-000 2 50 CS-147121E-SH 4 58 HX-0015000-0B 23 1

- 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO 2% 25 N B H N 2% 2 No

HX-0015000-0B 36 22 M9031-590-0A0 30 10 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SH-6040802-TP 20 15

HX-0015000-0C 2 88 M9034 -580-0A0 30 19 RE-0700000-K0 18 8 SH-6041202-TP 18 21

HX-0015000-0H 2 54 M9035-580-04A0 30 18 RE-0900000-K0 10 54 SN-6041202-TP 20 16

HX-0015000-0H 23 5 M9041-590-0A0 23 9 R0-0691801-00 16 11 SH-6051002-TP 20 17

HX-0015000-0L 2 45 M9042-590-0A0 23 10 RO-1542401-00 4 42 S¥-6060802-TP 6 5l

HX-0023300-00 36 53 M9043-590-0A0 23 11 SH-6060802-TP 18 22

HX-0040700-00 26 24 M9043-592-0A0 23 12 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SH-6060802-TP 20 18

HX-0041000-00 26 25 M9044-592-0A0 23 7 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SH-6061610-SC 24 6

M9047-590-0A0 23 8 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 S¥-6067552-TP 2 18

J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9640-510-00A 23 13 SB-3080010-0A 10 42 SH-6067552-TP 32 32

SB-3080010-0B 10 39 SM-8040412-TP 2 79

MA0-11532000 32 66 NM-3034000-SF 26 27 SB-3080010-0B 10 43 SH-8040600-SP 4 56

MAT-80114T00 18 35 NM-3040520-SF 26 28 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SN-8050502-TP 2 178

MDP-170B1800 4 53 NM-3040520-SF 26 53 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 SH-8050812-TP 4 60

MDP-170B1802 32 28 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SN-8050812-TP 18 24

MDP-500B1400 4 52 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 45 SH-8053002-TP 14 19

MDP-500B1402 32 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SH-8060612-TP 4 28

M1001-590~000 26 18 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SK-8060612-TP 16 4

M1002-592-0A0 26 49 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SK-8060612-TP 16 9

M1003-590-000 26 7 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SN-8060612-TP 16 20

M1004-581-000 26 10 NM-6060001-SC 26 6 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SH-8060612-TP 16 50

M1010-590-000 28 6 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SH-8061612-TP 4 29

M1011-590-000 28 7 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SN-9061203-SE 34 19

M1012-592-000 28 8 | NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SN-9061403-CP 18 23

M1016-580-000 28 35 NM-6120001-SE 34 27 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SK-9061403-CP 20 19

M1030-590-000 28 23 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SM-9082023-SE 34 22

M1031-590-000 28 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 $8-1060210-TP 14 5l

M3002-580-00B 26 9 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SS-1110640-TP 14 52

M3002-592-00A 28 4 NS-6110310-SP 2 98 SD-0800331-TH 28 29 SS-1110840-Sp 2 42

M3002-592-00B 28 5 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SS-4090415-SP 10 12

M3003-580-000 28 21 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-Sp 8 19 8$S8-4090515-Sp 12 30

M3003-590-00A 26 8 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-4090715-SP 2 37

M3004-511-00A 28 20 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-4110515-Sp 2 43

M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 §S-4110515-SP 22 5

M8510-581-0A0 26 50 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4110515-SP 22 27

M8510-592-AA0 28 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 35 8§8-4110515-SP 22 30

M8510-592-BA0 28 2 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 $S-4110715-SP 2 86

M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 23 14 SS-4110715-Sp 16 28

M8520-590-0A0 28 22 NS-6120310-SPp 32 13 SK-3382001-SE 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 29

M8520-590-0A0 30 11 NS-6150310-SP 14 175 SK-3482001-SE 26 42 §S-4110715-8P 16 37

M8520-592-0A0 26 47 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 14 SS-4110715-SP 22 14

M8521-580-0A0 28 33 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 31 SS-4110715-SP 23 4

M8521-580-0A0 30 17 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 32 7

M8590-513-0AA 36 54 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 32 8

M8598-592-0A0 23 6 PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 29 SS-4110715-SP 36 23

M8599-590-AA0 28 16 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 5S-4110815-SP 2 82

M8599-590-0A0 28 15 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030881-SF 28 9 SS-4110815-SP 8 4

M8601-592-AA0 26 1 PF-0552040-B0 32 51 SL-4030891-SC 26 30 §S-4110915-Sp 36 20

M8604-590-AC0 26 4 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4111015-SP 2 38

M8604-590-0C0 26 3 | PJ-0305200-0! 32 52 SL-4040681-SC 26 36 SS-4111415-SP 18 25

M8606-592-0A0 28 3 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040881-SF 26 31 SS-4111415-Sp 20 21

M8612-590-CAQ 26 2 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 28 41 SS-4150715-SP 2 40

M8901-592-AA0 26 11 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4041081-SF 26 33 SS-4150715-SP 20 47

M8901-592-BA0 26 12 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041091-SC 26 32 S$S-4150715-SP 22 23

M8910-590-0A0 26 5 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 37 §S-4151215-8P 2 44

M8910-592-04A0 30 20 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 38 SS-4151215-SP 6 20

M9001-590-0A0 30 1 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 40 SS-4151215-SP 6 43

M9002-580-0A0 30 9 PV-0100110-00 36 46 SL-4041291-SC 4 31 §S-4151215-SP 8 6

M9003-580-0A0 30 2 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041291-SC 6 41 SS-6060410-TP 10 21

M9004-580-0A0 30 3 PV-1502090-00 36 45 SL-4041291-SC 28 31 SS-6060410-TP 10 56

M9008-580-0A0 30 4 PV-91500560-00 6 46 SL-4051091-SC 26 39 S$8-6090612-TP 2 9

M9010-581-0A0 30 25 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4051091-SC 32 59 $S-6090620-TP 11 27

M9011-590-0A0 28 25 PX-5000140-00 36 49 SL-9082091-SE 34 12 S5-6090670-TP 4 50

M9013-590-0A0 36 43 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-9082093-SE 32 60 8S8-6092120-SP 22 24

M9014-592-0A0 30 24 SM-1040801-SP 18 20 S$S-6110420-TP 16 46

M9017-580-0A0 30 12 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SM-1040801-SP 20 14 S§S-6110430-TP 14 53

M9019-580-0A0 2 55 RC-0560711-KP 2 74 SM-1044050-SM 26 52 SS-6110480-SP 10 27

M9020-580-AA0 30 6 | RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SM-3065052-TC 26 45 $S-6110480-SP 16 35

M9020-580-~0A0 30 5 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-4030601-SN 11 30 SS-6110480-SP 16 42

M9021-580-0A0 30 15 | RE-0300000-KO 10 18 SM-4030601-SN 11 31 $S-6110610-TP 2 36

M9022-590-0A0 30 7 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-4031851-SR 26 34 SS-6110610-TP 16 32

M9023-590-0A0 30 8 RE-0300000-K0 18 38 SM-4040601-SC 28 30 SS-6110610-TP 16 34

M9024-580-0A0 30 14 | RE-0300000-KO 20 37 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 SS-6110610-TP 20 22

M9025-580-0A0 28 44 RE-0400000-K0 2 175 SM-4060801-SE 4 32 SS-6110610-TP 32 45

M9028-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-5040655-SN 2 7 SS-6110810-TP 12 29

M9031-580-0A0 36 55 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SM-6040602-TP 14 176 S3S-6111140-SP 2 3

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N 2% " XN "% H NO % H N0

SS-6111140-SP 2 92 WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 36 7 141-15356 30 22

SS-6111140-SP 16 30 WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-12000 11 15 141-15653 2 4]

SS-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 36 6 141-17519 34 30

SS-6111610-SP 11 36 WP-0430801-SC 28 32 111-55108 34 32 141-18152 34 3

SS-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55207 34 33 141-18251 34 4

SS-6120930-SP 22 6 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-58300 34 7 142-00802 2 56

SS-6121212-TP 10 57 WP-0450000-SD 36 51 111-58409 34 8 142-00901 2 99

SS-6151142-TP 8 27 WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58516 34 11 142-01305 2 85

SS-6151220-SP 10 58 WP-0450826-SC 2 76 111-58607 34 9 142-01602 2 8

SS-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-59001 34 14 142-03004 6 6

SS-6151412-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 113-15108 11 34 142-03103 6 4

SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-92107 6 49 142-03202 6 5

SS-6151812-Tp 12 32 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 11 33 142-03301 6 2

SS-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 122-10803 6 62 142-03400 6 22

SS-7080510-TP 4 b4 WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-03509 6 16

SS-7090410-SP 6 61 WP-0520656-SA 32 44 135-02307 2 13 142-03509 6 17

SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-03608 6 24

SS-7091110-TP 8 43 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-03707 6 58

SS-7091110-TP 8§ 49 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-03806 6 25

SS-7110340-Sp 6 59 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-21000 8 26 142-03905 6 60

SS-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-29607 10 23 142-04002 6 26

SS-7110410-SP 16 33 WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04101 6 30

SS-7110510-SP 36 50 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51206 32 2 142-04200 6 21

SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-512564 32 1 142-04309 6 23

SS-7110740-TP 14 b4 WP-0621026-SP 8 b4 137-86306 2 14 142-04309 6 63

SS-7110740-TP 14 58 WP-0641601-SC 6 55 138-16764 2 23 142-04309 8 23

SS-7110810-SP 8 30 WP-0651001-SC 26 46 138-16855 10 37 142-04754 36 1

SS-7110840-Sp 2 46 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-04754 36 48

SS-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-04853 32 64

SS-7110840-8p 6 36 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-04911 6 42

SS-7110840-SP 8 47 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-05009 6 50

SS-7110840-SP 10 28 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-05108 6 52

SS-7110840-SP 11 35 WP-0871602-SE 32 61 141-00705 2 6 142-05207 6 b4

SS-7110840-SP 14 55 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-06502 4 59

SS-7110840-Sp 18 26 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-06650 8 11

SS-7110840-SP 18 27 WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-06908 8 21

SS-7110840-SP 20 23 WP-1302501-SE 34 28 141-02404 4 1 142-07054 8 22

SS-7110840-SP 32 43 WP-1702600-S0 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-07252 8 9

SS-7111110-TpP 10 30 WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-07500 8 10

SS-7111120-TpP 6 7 WS-0310702-KS 26 35 141-02800 4 8 142-07609 8 7

S§S-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-03006 10 6 142-07807 8 5

SS-7111410-TP 4 34 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-08201 8 8

SS-7151120-SP 4 25 WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-08300 8 36

S8-8090610-SP 12 12 WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-08409 8 33

SS-8110310-SP 4 4] WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-08508 8 42

SS-8110422-TP 11 28 WS-0610002-KN 26 21 141-04152 6 1 142-08607 4 61

SS-8110510-SP 4 62 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-0900! 8 1

SS-8110510-SP 6 39 WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-09308 8 13

SS-8110510-Sp 12 37 WS-12563010-KN 34 29 141-06256 10 59 142-11502 11 3

S8-8110520-TP 10 51 141-06306 10 33 142-11551 11 1

SS-8150822-TP 6 18 100-04109 2 11 141-064056 10 9 142-13003 14 21

SS-8150822-TP 6 19 100-38909 32 23 141-06702 10 2 142-14019 16 13

SS-8160822-TP 6 40 105-02300 2 47 141-07602 12 1 142-14308 16 45

SS-8150822-TpP 8 24 105-23504 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142- 14506 16 17

SS-8150822-Tp 10 29 110-06004 8 40 141-07700 12 2 142-14605 16 5”9

SS-8150822-TP 14 59 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-14712 16 52

SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-14803 16 53

S§S-8660612-TP 8 41 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-15057 16 38

SS-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71602 8 31 141-08906 14 7 142-15305 16 41

S$S-8661012-TP 14 60 110-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5 142-15404 16 40

SS-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72402 2 97 141-09250 14 65 142-15602 16 56

SS-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16 142-15701 16 14

ST-4031611-0R 28 10 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64 142-15909 16 /7

ST-50410561-SN 28 36 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 55 142-16006 16 54

SV-4031006-SR 28 12 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5 142-16204 16 58

111-10400 11 7 141-12502 16 10 142-16303 16 3

TA-0550604-R0 2 51 111-105609 11 8 141-13450 2 94 142-16352 16 1

TA-0850604-R0O 2 83 111-10509 36 5 141-13468 2 93 142-16410 16 7

TA-0850604-R0 2 84 111-10608 11 9 141-14102 22 1 142-16469 16 6

TA-1050504-R0O 2 48 111-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3 142-16501 18 1

TA-1050504-R0O 2 91 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4 142-16501 20 1

TA-1250406-R0O 2 33 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33 142-16808 18 13

TA-1250406-R0 2 49 111-10905 11 12 141-14607 22 13 142-17004 18 2

TA-1550902-R0 6 38 111-11051 11 13 141-14904 22 2 142-17103 18 3

TA-2100904-R0 2 53 111-11507 11 14 141-15356 4 63 142-17202 20 3

111-11804 11 16 141-15356 23 3 142-17301 20 38

- 40 —




NUMEU RICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% -0 2E H__NO 2% H N0 2% H N

142-17400 20 39 | 265-01908 14 4
142-17509 20 13 | 265-02906 8 37
142-17764 18 16

142-17855 20 7 400-11144 2 64
142-17954 20 8 | 400-25746 8 17
142-18002 18 11 400-26730 2 63
142-18002 20 4 400-26745 2 80
142-19513 22 12 | 400-26746 2 57
142-19604 22 25 | 400-26917 4 55
142-19711 22 26 | 400-31323 8 15
142-20503 2 87 | 400-31324 8 55
142-20750 2 90 | 400-34676 11 5
142-21352 16 21

142-21352 23 2

142-21352 30 21

142-21451 16 24

142-22053 34 1

142-22152 34 2

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 36 3

142-24760 36 2

142-24802 36 8

142-25056 36 44

144-34906 8 39

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 13

229-30309 24 14

229-30358 24 1

229-30408 24 10

229-30507 2 9

229-30705 24 7

229-30804 24 5

229-30903 24 4

229-31000 24 3

229-31109 24 2

229-31208 24 15

229-31307 24 11

229-31406 24 8

229-32800 32 17

229-33006 32 18

229-33105 32 19

229-33204 32 20

236-30007 10 15

236- 30007 22 19

260-37903 32 30

262-11607 2 24

262-21101 10 35

262-21200 10 36

262-22208 10 48

262-30706 22 11

262-34005 32 65

262-60109 2 58

262-60208 2 59

262-60307 2 60

262-60406 2 61

262-60505 2 62

262-60802 2 65

262-60901 2 66

262-61008 2 67

262-61107 2 68

262-61206 2 69

262-61305 2170

262-61602 2 72

262-61701 2 173

265-00306 4 6

265-00504 14 173

265-00900 12 4

265-01205 |

265-01304 12 5

265-01403 16 2

265-01502 16 8

265-01858 10 16

—41 -







du Kl‘ JUKIRES#

HELERS, SRR

To ordar o fof furthar
JUK| CORPORATION e e

pleass comact : {
Cegright ) 1o — 1006 JAKI CORP ACOA-FUA PERASR OO ¥R EET LRV T T,
sEOCARFAETENR BWETEC B * The dectripion Coweied in #e pars Bl S Subjed o change tor improvemant of the commaodity witheu! notice.
ERLELET,

%S DA—T U3 bk 306N REDHEGETERLELOTE,

&l righte rgsareed theoughoct the woeld o+ TRb parts fisl m aailed n accondance wih te protuct specificefions 2 of February 30046,

Pristad in Japsn

L s i e e A



